



Desserts

Store only	Menu Item	Ingredients	GLUTEN	EGGS	MILK & MILK PRODUCTS	SOY	FISH & CRUSTACEA	PEANUTS	TREE NUTS	LUPINS	SESAME	SULPHITES	Serving Size (g)	Energy (kJ)	Protein (g)	Fat Total (g)	Fat Saturated (g)	Carbohydrates (g)	Sugars (g)	Sodium (mg)	Serving Size / 100g	Energy (kJ / 100g)	Protein (g) / 100g	Fat Total (g) / 100g	Sat Fat (g / 100g)	Carbohydrates (g / 100g)	Sugars (g / 100g)	Sodium (g / 100g)	
☒	☒	🍰 Desserts	IMPORTANT! Customers should be aware that whilst every effort is made to segregate food to maintain the integrity of our allergen control system, we cannot guarantee that our products are 100% allergen free. We do not have any dedicated allergen-free areas, and our restaurants serve products containing allergens, as well as those that may contain allergens.																										
☒	☐	Connaisseur® Cookies & Cream Icedream	Cream (28%), Skim Milk (Concentrate or Solids), Sugar, Water, Wheat Flour, Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Vegetable Oil, Cocoa (1%), Deionized Monochloro, High Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Origin Emulsifiers (21, 30), 322 (Soy), Flavour, Mineral Salts (50:50), Salt, Vegetable Gum (41), Corn Starch, Colour (160), Antioxidant (16)	Y	N	Y	Y	N	I	I	N	N	65	734	2.5	9.1	5.8	20.9	13.3	88	100	1129	3.8	14.0	8.9	32.2	20.5	135	
☐	☐	Slidy Date Pudding	Cake Mix (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Dates, Malto-Dextrin, Vegetable Fat (Palm Palm Oil Emulsifiers (47, 47), Antioxidant (201), 330), Milk Solids, Flavour Agents (60, 20), Salt, Colour (150), Sugar, Vegetable Gum (17), 18), Preservative (202), Acidulic Phosphate (200), Baking Soda, Citric Acid, Natural Colour (160), Caramel (5%), Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Butter (From Milk), Deionized, Vegetable Fat (Palm Palm Oil Emulsifiers (22, 30), 402), Glucose, Invert Sugar, Water, Tackifier (142), Emulsifier (47), Caramelized Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Preservative (202), Colour (150), Natural Caramel Flavour, Caramel Date (Minimum 2%)	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	60	98	2.3	11.6	2.9	28.4	16.9	183	100	1597	3.8	19.3	4.8	47.3	28.2	305	
☐	☐	Slidy Date Pudding with Ice Cream	Slidy Date Pudding (Cake Mix (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Dates, Malto-Dextrin, Vegetable Fat (Palm Palm Oil Emulsifiers (47, 47), Antioxidant (201), 330), Milk Solids, Flavour Agents (60, 20), Salt, Colour (150), Sugar, Vegetable Gum (17), 18), Preservative (202), Acidulic Phosphate (200), Baking Soda, Citric Acid, Natural Colour (160), Caramel (5%), Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Butter (From Milk), Deionized, Vegetable Fat (Palm Palm Oil Emulsifiers (22, 30), 402), Glucose, Invert Sugar, Water, Tackifier (142), Emulsifier (47), Caramelized Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Preservative (202), Colour (150), Natural Caramel Flavour, Caramel Date (Minimum 2%), Slidy Date Pudding (Minimum 2%)	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	120	1380	5.2	15.7	5.8	41.5	30	249	100	1150	4.3	13.1	4.7	34.8	25.0	208	
☒	☒	Hershey's Pie	Wheat, Sugar, Reduced Fat Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Skim Milk, Sugar, Vitamins A, B, C, D, E, K, Iron, Zinc, Copper, Manganese, Selenium, Folic Acid), Shortening, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Shortening, Palm Oil And Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Milk, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cream Cheese Culture, Salt, Cream Cheese), Corn Syrup, Cocoa (Processed Milk And Cocoa, Cocoa 2%, Or Less, Natural And Artificial Flavour, Chocolate, Coconut Oil, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Baking Soda, Deionized, Cocoa, Polyphosphate (E-505), Mono And Diglycerides, Carboxy Styrene Gum, Sodium Monophosphate, Cheese Culture, Modified Food Starch, Xanthan Gum, Carboxystyrene Gum, Guar Gum, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Maleic Acid, Sodium Propylphosphate, Maltitol, Polyphosphate (E-505), Sodium Tricarbophosphate, Carrageenan, Polyphosphate (E-505), Colours With Beta Carotene And Ascorbic Acid	Y	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	75	1170	3.0	16.0	11.0	31.0	21.0	230	100	1560	4.0	21.3	14.7	41.3	28.0	307	
☒	☒	☒ Chocolate Sundae	Sundae Mix (Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Deionized Emulsifier (47), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 486), Mineral Salts (331, 330), Flavour	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	141	1090	6.6	9.3	6.5	37.0	36.6	170	100	773	4.7	6.6	4.6	26.2	26.0	121	
☒	☒	☒ Caramel Sundae	Sundae Mix (Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Deionized Emulsifier (47), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 486), Mineral Salts (331, 330), Flavour	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	141	1130	6.6	9.6	6.9	38.6	37.1	168	100	801	4.7	6.8	4.9	27.4	26.3	119	
☒	☒	☒ Strawberry Sundae	Sundae Mix (Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Deionized Emulsifier (47), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 486), Mineral Salts (331, 330), Flavour	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	141	1000	6.2	8.3	5.5	35.1	34.5	136	100	709	4.4	5.9	3.9	24.9	24.5	96	
☒	☒	☒ Vanilla Sundae	Sundae Mix (Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Deionized Emulsifier (47), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 486), Mineral Salts (331, 330), Flavour	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	141	1540	9.1	12.4	8.1	55.5	54.3	200	100	713	4.2	5.7	3.8	25.7	25.1	93	
☒	☒	☒ Storm Oreo®	Sundae Mix (Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Deionized Emulsifier (47), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 486), Mineral Salts (331, 330), Flavour	Y	N	Y	Y	N	N	I	N	N	295	2380	15.0	21.9	13.7	77.3	65.7	458	100	807	5.1	7.4	4.6	26.2	22.3	155	
☒	☒	☒ Storm Fudge®	Sundae Mix (Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Deionized Emulsifier (47), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 486), Mineral Salts (331, 330), Flavour	N	N	Y	N	N	I	I	N	N	289	2330	19.3	21.9	13.7	70.0	69.7	314	100	806	6.7	7.8	4.7	24.2	24.1	109	
☒	☒	☒ Storm M&M's® Mints	Sundae Mix (Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Deionized Emulsifier (47), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 486), Mineral Salts (331, 330), Flavour	Y	I	Y	Y	N	I	I	N	N	309	2700	15.4	26.3	17.1	85.4	84.2	324	100	874	5.0	8.5	5.5	27.8	27.2	105	
☐	☐	Crème de la Vanille	Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Vegetable Oil And/Or Cream, Wheat Flour, Glucose Syrup (Wheat And/Or Corn), Milk Solids, Cocoa Solids (1.7%), Malto-Dextrin, Vegetable Origin Emulsifiers (22 (Soy), 47, 47, 47 (Soy), 402), Vanilla (22 (Soy), Salt, Preservative (202), Sugar, Water, Tackifier (142), Emulsifier (47), Caramelized Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Preservative (202), Colour (150), Natural Caramel Flavour, Caramel Date (Minimum 2%), Slidy Date Pudding (Minimum 2%)	Y	N	Y	Y	N	N	I	I	N	N	49	588	1.5	5.7	5.1	20.0	12.9	46	100	1200	3.1	11.6	10.4	40.8	26.3	94
☒	☒	Soft Serve Cone	Sundae Mix (Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Deionized Emulsifier (47), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 486), Mineral Salts (331, 330), Flavour	Y	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	117	860	5.9	7.7	5.1	27.9	24.7	133	100	735	5.0	6.6	4.4	23.8	21.1	114	
☐	☐	Party Cake	Water, Cream (15%), Sugar, Milk Solids, Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Malto-Dextrin, Cocoa, Vegetable Origin Emulsifiers (47, 47, 50), Vegetable Gum (12), Flavour, Vegetable Oil, Colour (120, 160, 141, 100)	Y	N	Y	Y	N	I	I	N	N	49	375	1.0	3.2	2.1	13.7	11.0	34	100	765	2.0	6.5	4.3	28.0	22.4	69	